This catalog covers: GRID NO. This grid covers:
HA023A- T25 A-01 TITLE
PARTS CATALOG
BRUSH-CUTTER
HA023A
PRODUCT CODE NOTE
HA023A-AT25 BRUSH-CUTTER
(KTFR23A)

C-03 PIPE/HANDLE/GUARD C-04 HANGER C-05 HOUSING
C-06 CASE/CUTTER C-07 LABEL C-08 TOOL
This catalog covers: GRID NO. This grid covers:
HA023A- T25 B-03 CYLINDER/CRANKCASE
Ref. Quantity
No.
Part No. Description
A
11005 11005-0614 CYLINDER-ENGINE 1
11005A 11005-2164 CYLINDER-ENGINE *
11061 11061-2203 GASKET,CYLINDER 1
13272 13272-2013 PLATE 1
13272A 13272-2031 PLATE 1
14080 14080-0661 CRANKCASE *
14080A 14080-0662 CRANKCASE *
14080B 14080-0663 CRANKCASE 1
14080C 14080-0664 CRANKCASE 1
14080D 14080-2068 CRANKCASE *
14080E 14080-2069 CRANKCASE *
34001 34001-2091 STAND 1
92043 92043-0755 PIN 2
92043A 92043-2257 PIN *
92045 92045-2278 BEARING-BALL,6001C3 2

92153 92153-2138 BOLT,4X20 2
92171 92171-2083 CLAMP 1
92192 92192-2135 TUBE 1
92210 92210-0737 NUT,8MM 1
4 APR.25,2012 E0160-B584A
This catalog covers: GRID NO. This grid covers:
HA023A- T25 B-07 CARBURETOR
Ref. Quantity
No.
Part No. Description
A
11053 11053-2066 BRACKET 1
11060 11060-2111 GASKET 1
11061 11061-2054 GASKET 1
11061A 11061-2246 GASKET,CYLINDER-INSULATOR 1
11061B 11061-2247 GASKET,CARBURETOR-INSULATOR 1
12021 12021-2059 VALVE-ASSY-REED 1
12022 12022-2064 VALVE-REED 1
14043 14043-2051 FILTER 1
14090 14090-2017 COVER,PRIMER PUMP 1
15004 15004-2109 CARBURETOR-ASSY 1
16030 16030-2078 VALVE-FLOAT 1
16055 16055-2051 LEVER 1
16160 16160-2089 BODY 1
16160A 16160-2141 BODY 1
21083 21083-2073 ARM 1
32085 32085-2107 STOPPER 1
43028 43028-2067 DIAPHRAGM 1
43028A 43028-2096 DIAPHRAGM 1
43049 43049-2062 PACKING 1
49043 49043-2067 PUMP-PRIMING 1
92009 92009-2249 SCREW,5X20 4
92009A 92009-2277 SCREW 2
92009B 92009-2336 SCREW 1
92009C 92009-2337 SCREW 4
92033 92033-2078 RING-SNAP 1
92043 92043-2094 PIN 1
92055 92055-2147 RING-O 1

Part No. Description
A
13081 13081-2232 CLUTCH-ASSY 1
49049 49049-2101 SHOE-CLUTCH 2
92043 92043-2243 PIN 2
92145 92145-2129 SPRING 1
92200 92200-2145 WASHER,6X16X1 2
92200A 92200-2146 WASHER 2
9 APR.25,2012 E0220-A039A
This catalog covers: GRID NO. This grid covers:
HA023A- T25 C-03 PIPE/HANDLE/GUARD
Ref. Quantity
No.
Part No. Description
A
11051 11051-R001 BRACKET,SET 1
11051A 11051-R002 BRACKET 1
11056 11056-R001 BRACKET,GUARD 1
13070 13070-R001 GUIDE,TOP 1
13168 13168-R001 LEVER,STOP 1
14008 14008-R001 LINER 1
16160 16160-R001 BODY,GRIP,RH 1
16160A 16160-R002 BODY,GRIP,LH 1
27045 27045-R009 SWITCH-ASSY 1
32144 32144-R012 PIPE-ASSY 1
39075 39075-R001 LEVER-THROTTLE 1
39159 39159-R001 SHAFT-DRIVE 1
46003 46003-R010 HANDLE,SET 1
46003A 46003-R011 HANDLE 1
46075 46075-R011 GRIP,ASSY 1
54012 54012-R009 CABLE-THROTTLE 1
55020 55020-R002 GUARD 1
59004 59004-R001 CUTTER,STRING 1
92139 92139-R001 BUSHING 1
92145 92145-R001 SPRING,RETURN 1
92154 92154-R001 BOLT,SOCKET,5X20 2
92154A 92154-R027 BOLT,SOCKET,6X25 2
92172 92172-R001 SCREW,4X20 4
92172A 92172-R002 SCREW,5X15 1
92173 92173-R001 CLAMP 1
92192 92192-R002 TUBE 1
92200 92200-R001 WASHER,M5 1
92210 92210-R001 NUT 2
92210A 92210-R004 NUT,M5 1
120 120CB0525 BOLT-SOCKET,5X25 1
120A 120CB0530 BOLT-SOCKET,5X30 4
311 311R0500 NUT-HEX,5MM 4
10 APR.25,2012 F0230-A122A
This catalog covers: GRID NO. This grid covers:
HA023A- T25 C-04 HANGER
Ref. Quantity
No.
Part No. Description
A
39183 39183-R001 BAND-ASSY 1
11 APR.25,2012 F0242-A011A
This catalog covers: GRID NO. This grid covers:
HA023A- T25 C-05 HOUSING
Ref. Quantity
No.
Part No. Description
A
13096 13096-R001 HOUSING-CLUTCH 1
13304 13304-R001 HOUSING-ASSY 1
41038 41038-R001 DRUM 1
92033 92033-R003 RING-SNAP 1
92154 92154-R026 BOLT,SOCKET,6X15 4
92161 92161-R001 DAMPER 1
92200 92200-R002 WASHER,PLATE 1
120 120CB0514 BOLT-SOCKET,5X14 1
120A 120CB0525 BOLT-SOCKET,5X25 1
481 481J3700 CIRCLIP,37MM 1
601 601A6301ZZ BEARING-BALL,6301ZZ 1
12 APR.25,2012 F0243-A041B
This catalog covers: GRID NO. This grid covers:
HA023A- T25 C-06 CASE/CUTTER
Ref. Quantity
No.
Part No. Description
A
13107 13107-R001 SHAFT,GEAR 1
13280 13280-R001 HOLDER,UPP 1
13280A 13280-R002 HOLDER 1
14055 14055-R008 CASE-GEAR 1
14057 14057-R012 CASE-COMP-GEAR 1
14092 14092-R001 COVER 1
32099 32099-R001 CASE 1
49022 49022-R011 GEAR-BEVEL 1
49022A 49022-R012 GEAR-BEVEL 1
59005 59005-R001 STRING 1
59075 59075-R001 CUTTER-CORD 1
92033 92033-R001 RING-SNAP,DIA=9 1
92045 92045-X004 BEARING-BALL,609Z 1
92045A 92045-2191 BEARING-BALL,6001DDUC3 1
92045B 92045-2237 BEARING-BALL,608Z 1
92071 92071-R001 GROMMET,EYELET 2
92145 92145-R002 SPRING 1
92210 92210-R003 NUT 1
112 112AA0608 BOLT-UPSET,6X8 1
120 120CB0510 BOLT-SOCKET,5X10 1
120A 120CB0525 BOLT-SOCKET,5X25 1
481 481J2400 CIRCLIP,24MM 1
481A 481J2800 CIRCLIP,28MM 1
13 APR.25,2012 F0250-A097A
This catalog covers: GRID NO. This grid covers:
HA023A- T25 C-07 LABEL
Ref. Quantity
No.
Part No. Description
A
56039 56039-0937 LABEL-PRODUCT 1
56071 56071-2010 LABEL-WARNING 1
14 APR.25,2012 F0290-B812A
This catalog covers: GRID NO. This grid covers:
HA023A- T25 C-08 TOOL
Ref. Quantity
No.
Part No. Description
A
56007 56007-R001 TOOL-KIT 1
59007 59007-2004 GOGGLES 1
92110 92110-R003 TOOL-WRENCH,10X13 1
92110A 92110-R004 TOOL-WRENCH,BOX,13X19,+ 1
92110B 92110-2085 TOOL-WRENCH,ALLEN,4MM 1
92110C 92110-2097 TOOL-WRENCH,ALLEN,5MM 1
15 APR.25,2012 F0300-A068A
This catalog covers: GRID NO. This grid covers:
HA023A- T25 H-09